
**REMINDER: Girls will play the games first at 4 with the boys game to follow!
Date Who/What Time:

Monday, November 17 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00
Tuesday, November 18 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15

Thursday, November 20 Girls Practice 2:15-3:15 (During P.E.)
Thursday, November 20 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15

Monday, November 24 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Tuesday, November 25 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00

Monday, December 1 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Tuesday, December 2 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00

Thursday, December 4 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Friday, December 5 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00

Monday, December 8 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Tuesday, December 9 Home Game vs. OCCS Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow
Friday, December 12 Girls Practice 3:30-4:30

Monday, December 15 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Tuesday, December 16 Game @ Sanborn Christian Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow Leave @ 2:45

Thursday, December 18 Girls Practice 3:30- 5:00
Monday, January 5 Boys Practice 3:30-5:15
Tuesday, January 6 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00

Thursday, January 8 Home Game vs. Hull Christian Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow
Monday, January 12 Girls Practice 3:30-5:00
Tuesday, January 13 Home Game vs. Ireton Boys - 4 P.M. NO GIRLS

Thursday, January 15 Home Game vs. Hull Protestant Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow
Tuesday, January 20 Game @ Sheldon Christian Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow Leave @ 2:45
Tuesday, January 27 Game @ Rock Valley Christian Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to follow Leave @ 3:15

Thursday, January 29 Game @ Sioux Center Christian Girls - 4 P.M. Boys to Follow Leave @ 3:00
Saturday, January 31 Girls Basketball Tournament
Saturday, February 7 Boys Basketball Tournament


